Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Line Strainer 4005
3/8“ up to 3“
Protecting installations from contamination
•	 	All parts in contact with medium made from stainless steel (CF8M or 316 L)
•	 	Compact design
•	 	Easy replacement of the sieve
Technical Information
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:	 4005/020V1520S
			   line strainer 4005, nominal size 3/4“, connection NPT-thread, body material stainless steel,
			   mesh size 0,01“, line strainer
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
4 0 0 5 / V S 1 - 5: Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 9: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Model Size "R": Repair kit (sealings)
Available mesh sizes
1/2“ 3/4“ 1“ 1 1/4“ 1 1/2“ 2“ 2 1/2“ 3“
0,01“mm (Standard) x x x x x x x x
0,006“ x x x x x x
0,03“ x x x x x x x
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body
material
4. Grid size 5. Pilot function 6. Sealing 7. Body 8. Upper part 9. Special
versions
1 angle body 5 NPT-thread 2 stainless
steel
0 standard
0,01"
S line strainer
(please quote)
- Standard - Standard - Standard S special
versions
3 flange 6 without thread 2 0,006" 9 sealing for
ANSI150 H welding ends
acc. ISO
3 0,03" head
section
7 rectangular Z Tri-Clamp
acc. inch
Klinger-Top-
chem 2000
9 flange
PN40
(580psi)
Nominal sizes angle seat body 3/8“ - 3“
angle body 1/2“ - 2“
flange body 1/2“ - 3“
Body material stainless steel CF8M
Material inner parts stainless steel 316 Ti
Material mesh stainless steel 304
Connections NPT-thread 3/8“ - 3“
welding ends according ISO 1127 - B
Tri-Clamp
flanges according ASME B16.5: ANSI 150
Nominal pressure PN40
pressure limitation limitation for dangerous gases acc. Pressure equipment directive 2014/68/EU (category I):
PS (psi)  x DN (inch) / 1.75 < 1000
Temperature range -40°F to +392°F
Dimensions and Weights
Line Strainer 4005
Angle seat body
body with welded ends body with threaded ends
Dimensions in inch
Size
with welding ends acc. ISO with G-thread
Alpha H SW1 Cv value
Weight
D s Ls A C SW2 Lg lbs
3/8“ - - - 3/8“ 0.47 0.91 2.36 50° 1.61 1.06 1.2 0.5
1/2“ 0.84 0.08 3.15 1/2“ 0.59 0.98 2.56 50° 1.59 1.06 2.9 0.5
3/4“ 1.06 0.09 3.54 3/4“ 0.64 1.22 2.13 50° 1.89 1.26 5.8 0.5
1“ 1.33 0.1 3.94 1“ 0.75 1.54 2.48 50° 2.26 1.42 9.9 1
1 1/4“ 1.68 0.1 4.33 1 1/4“ 0.84 1.89 2.91 50° 2.78 1.42 16.8 2
1 1/2“ 1.9 0.1 4.72 1 1/2“ 0.84 2.17 3.13 50° 2.87 1.42 22.6 2.5
2“ 2.37 0.11 5.91 2“ 1.01 2.68 3.78 50° 3.48 1.42 34.8 3.5
2 1/2“ 3 0.11 7.09 2 1/2“ 1.19 3.35 4.85 50° 4.37 1.42 60.3 7.5
3“ 3.5 0.13 8.66 3“ 1.32 3.94 5.99 45° 4.94 1.61 96.3 12.1
Data sheet 4005usa/Version: 15.11.2024
Te
xt
 a
nd
 p
ic
tu
re
s
ar
e
no
t b
in
di
ng
. W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
, t
o
al
te
r t
he
 e
qu
ip
m
en
t.
Dimensions and Weights
Line Strainer 4005
Rectangular body
Flanged body
Dimensions in inch
Dimensions in inch
A
C
A
C
B
BSW2
SW1
H
h
Size
with G-thread with NPT-thread
C SW1 SW2 h H Weight lbs
A B A B
1/2“ G 1/2“ 0.59 NPT 1/2“ 0.57 1.61 0.98 1.26 2.52 2.95 3
3/4“ G 3/4“ 0.64 NPT 3/4“ 0.59 1.61 1.26 1.42 2.6 3.48 3.5
1“ G 1“ 0.75 NPT 1“ 0.7 1.61 1.61 1.42 2.66 3.76 4.5
1 1/4“ G 1 1/4“ 0.84 NPT 1 1/4“ 0.72 2.56 1.97 1.06 3.66 4.94 5
1 1/2“ G 1 1/2“ 0.84 NPT 1 1/2“ 0.72 2.56 2.17 1.42 3.98 5.51 7.5
2“ G 2“ 1.01 NPT 2“ 0.72 2.56 2.68 1.42 4.57 6.56 11.5
Size
Flanges acc. EN 1092-1; Face to face dimension
acc. EN 558-1
Flanges acc. ASME B16.5; Face to face dimension
acc. ANSI/ISA-75.08.01
H SW Weight
[lbs]
L C B A N (Number
of holes) K L C B A N (Number
of holes) K
1/2“ 5.12 3.74 2.56 1.77 4 0.55 7.24 3.5 2.38 1.38 4 0.62 1.73 1.26 8.4
3/4“ 5.91 4.13 2.95 2.28 4 0.55 7.24 3.88 2.75 1.69 4 0.62 2.4 1.42 8.4
1“ 6.3 4.53 3.35 2.68 4 0.55 7.24 4.25 3.12 2 4 0.62 2.83 1.42 9.7
1 1/4“ 7.09 5.51 3.94 3.07 4 0.71 7.87 4.62 3.5 2.5 4 0.62 3.23 1.06 13.5
1 1/2“ 7.87 5.91 4.33 3.46 4 0.71 8.74 5 .88 2.88 4 0.62 3.9 1.42 17.9
2“ 9.06 6.5 4.92 4.02 4 0.71 10 6 4.75 3.62 4 0.75 5.16 1.42 25.6
2 1/2“ 11.42 7.28 5.71 4.8 8 0.71 - - - - - - 5.59 - 44.1
3“ 12.2 7.87 6.3 5.43 8 0.71 - - - - - - 7.01 - 58